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INTRODUC'I'ION 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for August 1977, 
amounted to 3.563.000 hundredweight, indicating an 
increase of 20% from the July 1977 output of 2.966.000 
hundredweight. and 5% less than the August 1976 total 
of 3.733.000 hundredweight. but 6% higher than the ten-year 
(1967-1976) average production for the month of August of 
3.373.000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour 
included in the quantity for the month under review amounted 
to 327.000 hundredweight compared with 390.000 
hundredweight in August 1976. Production of wheat flour 
during the 1976-77 crop year, amounted to 41.045.000 
hundredweight. 1% higher than the 
40.575.000 hundredweight for the same period a year ago. 

Mill operations during August 1977 averaged 82.9% of 
capacity when computed on a 26 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 165.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for July 1977 operated at 72.0% of their combined 
I .iieii capacity for 25 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in August 1977 amounted to 
'I ,000 bushels. 20% above the 6.588.000 bushels milled in 

hilk 1977, and 7% less than the 8,522,000 bushels milled in 
\ugust a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the 
urrent month's milled wheat amounted to 541.000 

bushels, compared with 584.000 bushels of this type in August 
1976. 

Millfced production for August 1977 amounted to 61,000 
tons. 11% below the 69.000 tons produced in the same month 
last year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of July 1977 amounted to 763.000 
hundredweight. 24% below the 1.005.000 hundredweight 
exported during June 1977, and considerably lower than the 
adjusted July 1976 exports of 1.610.000 hundredweight. Total 
shipments during the 1976-77 crop year amounted to 
11.734.000 hundredweight. 13% over the 10.347.000 
hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time lag in 
reporting returns) exported in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de blé en aoit 1977, a 
aitcint 3.563,00() quintaux. marquant une augmentation de 20% 
par rapport a cclle dejuilfet 1977. qui était de 2,966,000 quintaux. et  
5% inférieure que let 3.733.000 quintaux du mois d'aoüt 1976. 
mais 6% de plus quc Ia production moyenne decennalc de ( 1967- 
76) du mois d 'aoüt. 3.373.000 quintaux. La farinc de blé d 'hiver de 
I'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait I'ohjct de 
Ia présente étude représentait 327.000 quintaux contrc 390.000 
quintaux en aoüt 1976. La production de Ia farine de blé au court 
de Ia campagne agricole de 1976.77 s'est ôlevée a 41,045.000 
quinlaux. 1% de plus que les 40.575.000 quintaux produits pendant 
es mémes mois de l'an dernier. 

En aoUt 1977, let minoterics ont tourné a 82.9% de Icur picinc 
capacité sur Ia base de 26 jours ouvrahles et d'une capacité 
journaliére de 165.000 quintaux. Les minoterics qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activité en juillet 1977 ont fonctionné a 72.0% de 
leur capacité combinéc, calculée stir Ia base de 25 jours ouvrablcs. 

En juillet 1977, 7.935,000 boisseaux de blé ont été 
moulus. chitf're supérieur de 20% par rapport aux 6.588.000 
hoisseaux moulus en juillet 1977. ci 7% au-dessous de 8.522.1)00 
boisseaux moulus au mois d'aot de 'an dernicr. Le blé d'hivcr 
dc l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantité totale de blé moulu pendant Ic 
molt en cours représentait 541.000 boisseaux. contre les 584.000 
boisseaux du méme type dc blé en ao0t 1976. 

La production de décheis de mouture pour l'alimentation du 
bétail s'cst élevée a 61.000 tonnes en aoQt 1977, cc chiffre est dc 
11% dc moms que les 69,000 tonnes pour Ic méme mois de l'an 
dernier. 

Scion let bilans préliminaires des Services des Douanes, let 
cxportations de farine de blé ont atteint 1.763.000 quintaux en 
juillet 1977. soit 24%, qui représcntc une décroissancc sur les 
1.005.000 quintaux cxportés en juin 1977, cc considérablement de 
moms augmentées quc les cxporiations de juillet 1976. (1.610.000 
quintaux) un ehttl're revise. Let expeditions de Ia campagne 
agricole de 1976-77 ont totalisC 11.734.000 quinJaux. soil 13% au-
dessus des 10.347.000 quintaux. (chifl're corrigC an de compenser 
let effcts du decalage dans let tempt de Ia transmission des bilans) 
exportCs au cours de Ia période correspondanic de Ia 
campagne agricole précédente. 



SYMIU)LS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not approprtate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

• . amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

S(CNL-.S (ONVEN IIONNEI.S 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniforinéinent dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nëarit oti Lerk. 

- - non hi es 

P nombres provisoir. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur la 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, ii se peut que la 
somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

. 



461 	237 	698 	501 

648 	506 	1,155 	1,170 

360 409 769 992 

49 46 95 71 

327 - 327 390 

203 15 217 127 

59 63 123 315 

106 75 181 168 

2,212 	1,351 	3,563 	3,733 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Eli 

August August 
Eastern Western 1977 1976 

Wheat and product 	 division division - - 

- 	 - 
- Total Total 

Bli at produit 	 Division Division - - 

de 	l'Est de l'Ouest Aoüt Aoüt 
1977 1976 

Quantities milled 
Wheat - Rio  

Quantitis moulues 

bushels - 000 - boisseaux 

Canada Western Red spring wheat - Eli rouge de 
printemps 	da 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 3,282 2,918 6,199 6,955 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat'- Bli rouge d'hiver 
de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada ................................ x x 199 158 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Eli tendre blanc 
de 	printentps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... 409 68 477 535 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	Bli 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... 462 34 496 290 

Otherwheat 	- 	Autres 	bios 	............................ - - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Ble d'hiver 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 541 - 541 584 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Bli de printemps 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	................................. - - - - 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi 	au 	Quibec 	..................................  - - x 

.uebec Grown Spring wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultiVi 	au 	Quibec 	.................................. x - x - 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bus 	........................ x x X - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	BlS 	................................ x x 7,935 8,522 

Effective August 	1st, 	1977, 	Alberta Winter wheat has been changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. - Effectivement du ler aoOt. 1977, le bli d'hiver de l'Alberta a iti change pour bli rouge 
d'hiver de l'ouest du Canada. 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit  

La production de mouturas 

Wheat flour - farine de bli 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o  1 ou "patent" de premuire qualiti 
y compris semoule .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o  3 "patent" (valeur boulangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Bli entier at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farine de bli d'hiver 
delOntario 	....................................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine de bli dur at 
semoule 	............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de qualiti infirieure 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina de bli . 

Flour - Total - Farina de blS ...................... 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - COnciiied 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - tn 

August 
Eastern Western 1977 

Wheat and product division division - 
- - 

- Total 
Ble at produit Division Division - 

de 	l'Est de lOuest Aoüt 
1977 

Month-end stocks 
Wheat - Blé - 

Stocks i la fin du mois 
bushels - 	 '000 	- boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Blé rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 1,4444 551 	1,995 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat'- Blé rouge 
d'hiver 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada ........................ 66 - 	 66 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Blé tendre blanc 
de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... x x 	93 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	Blé 	dur 	ambré 	.......................... x x 	205 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blés 	............................ - - 	 - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Blé dhiver 
cultivè 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 3,450 - 	 3,450 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultivé 	an 	Ontario 	................................. - - 	 - 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - he dhiver 
cultivé 	au 	Québec 	.................................. - - 	 - 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultivéau 	Québec 	.................................. x - 	 S 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blés 	........................ - - 	 - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	Blé 	................................ x x 	5,897 

Effective August 	1st, 	1977. Alberta Winter wheat has been changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. - Effectivement du ler aoüt, 1977, la blé d'hiver de lAlberta a été change pour blé rouge 
dhiver de l'ouest du Canada. 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Millfeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Cèrêales diverses at déchets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures Month- 
Product __ end 

- August August stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern 	Western 1977 1976 - 

division 	division - - Stocks 
- 	

- Total Total a 	la 	tin 
Division 	Division - - du mois 
de lEst de l'Ouest Aoüt Aot 

1977 1976 

Sundry cereals - Céréales diverses 

lb. - 	 000 - liv. 

x 	x 1,198 1,361 549 

x 	x 6.906 6,494 3,131 

- 	 x x x x 

x 	x 1,679 1,857 621 

Millfeeds - dichets de mouture 

tons - 000 - tonnes 

38 	24 61 69 11 

Oatmeal -  Farine davoine ..................... 

Rolled oats - Flocons davoine ................ 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondé at orge 
perle..................................... 

Rye, flour and meal - Farina de seigle ........ 

Millfeeds-Total-Déchets de mouture .......... 
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TABLE 3. Kill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks de farine des moulins 

Eastern division Western division East 
- - and 

Division da l'Est Division de l'Ouast west 
Grade of flour - 

- 
Total 

Categories da farina At At offsite' At At offsite 2  - 

mills positions mills positions l'est 
- 

- Total - - Total at 
Aux Aux Aux Aux l'ouest 

moulins emplacements' moulins emplacements 2  
hors-site hors-site 

•000 cwt 

Spring No. 	I or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiere qualiti y 
compris 	semoula 	................... 123 59 182 86 60 145 327 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 133 83 216 89 65 154 370 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangére ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	........... 44 691 735 x x 32 767 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Blè 
entier 	at 	Graham 	.................. 17 11 28 24 16 40 68 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farine 
de blè d'hivar de 	l'Ontario 	....... 76 145 221 - - - 221 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	blê 	dur 	at 	samoule 	............. 26 89 115 x x 5 119 

lwer grades of flour - Farine de 
qualiti 	infCrieure 	................ x x 32 17 2 18 50 

. 	 All other wheat flour - 'route autre 
!arine 	de 	blC 	..................... x x 47 x x 32 78 

Total .............................x 	x 	1.575 	x 	0 x 	426 	2,001 

At ofisite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation i l'est de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsita positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a l'ouest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Killings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month 	 flour 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 

Hois 	 Blê an 	Avoine 	Orge 	Seigle 
farina 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

Auqust 	- 	1q77 	Aout 	................................. 7Q35 	431 

Auqut 	 Au'................................. ..... 18 	 44 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de la production des minoteries et des exportations de la farine de ble 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farina de ble Oatmeal oats Milifeeds exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farine Flocons Déchets Exporta- 
Hois 	% of d'avoine d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farine de 
- 

- blé 
% de Quantità 

1 'operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. 'ppp '000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 	1977 - Aoüt 	82.9 3,563 1,198 6,906 61 x 

August - 1976r - Aozt 	87.5 	3,733 	1,361 	6,494 	69 	x 

TABLE 6. Preliminary Statement of Wheat Ground and Wheat Flour Produced 
Crop Year 1976-77' 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport preliminaire du blé moulu et production de la farina de ble 
Campagne agricole 1976-77' 

Wheat Ground 

Blè moulu 

Month 
- 	 Eastern Western 

mois 	Division Division 	Total 
- 

- 	 Canada 
Division Division 
de 	l'Est de l'Ouest 

Bushels - '000 	- Boisseaux 

August 	- 	1976 	- 	Aoit .......... 5,862 2,661 8,522 

September 	- 	Septembre ......... 5,690 2,845 8,534 

October 	- 	Octobre ............. 5,743 2,896 8,640 

November 	- Novembre ........... 5,790 3,100 8,890 

December 	- 	Décembre ........... 5,428 2.704 8.132 

January - 	1977 - Janvier 5,239 2,711 7,950 

February 	- 	Fëvrier ............ 3,778 3,107 6.885 

March 	- 	Mars .................. 4,275 3,636 7,910 

April 	- 	Avril ................. 3,692 3,402 7,094 

May 	- 	Mai ..................... 3,697 2,691 6,389 

June 	- 	Juin ................... 3,824 3,265 7,089 

July 	- 	Juillet ................ 3,601 2,988 6,588 

eneat r.Lour vroauceQ 

Production de la farine de blé 

Eastern Western 
Division Division 	Total 

- - 	 Canada 
Division Division 
de l'Est de l'Ouest 

Hundredweight - 	'000 - quintaux 

2,578 1,155 3,733 

2,465 1,259 3,723 

2,497 1,270 3,767 

2,535 1.365 3,900 

2,429 1,190 3,619 

2,352 1,195 3,547 

1,666 1,393 3,059 

1,914 1.617 3,531 

1,667 1,519 3,186 

1,666 1.200 2.866 

1,710 1,438 3,148 

1,625 1,341 2,966 

Total - 1976-77 	56.618 	36.006 	92,624 	25,105 	15,940 	41,045 

'Revised from August to December 1976. - Revisi d'aoüt a deceiubre 1976 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of 
August - July 	1976 and 	1977 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouanê de farine de blà selon la pays 
Aoüt - 	juillet 	1976 et 	1977 

Consignment, 

de consignation, 

July - 	juillat August - July 

Aoüt - juillet 
Destination  

1976r 1977p 1976r 1977p 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark - 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 956 1,1462 
Ireland - 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 
Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	..................... - - - 46,218 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............... 57 - 72,221 1.353 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 57 - 73,177 149,033 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
1 Europe de l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - 950 - 
Greece 	- 	Grôce 	............................. - - 14,332 9,1141 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... 2,200 5,827 35,778 26,678 
Norway 	- 	Norvàge 	........................... - - 200 50 
Portugal 	................................... 2,160 - 8.791 10,000 
Spain 	- 	Espagne 	........ . ................... 1,185 - 1,185 1,185 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. 5,545 5,827 61,136 147,054 

Total 	................................... 5,602 5.827 138,313 96,087 

• 	Eastern Europe - Europe de lest: 
P omania 	- 	Roumanie 	......................... - - 28,160 - 
U.S.S.R. 	- 	U.R.S.S 	........................ 295,126 - 295,126 14142,235 

Total 	................................... 295,126 - 323,286 0*2,235 

Africa - Afriqu. 
Algeria - 	Algeria 	..........................  - - - 
Angola 	..................................... - - - - 
Benin 	...................................... 1441 - 6,6141 3,4141 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.E . 	. ........................... 197,629 880 291.545 575,301 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... - - 1,320 3,600 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambie, 	La 	...................  - 1.038 65 
Guinea 	- 	Guinèe 	............................ - - - 3,4434 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Càte 	d'Ivoire 	................ 2,611 - 12.783 15,363 
Kenya 	...................................... - - 1,100 3,300 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	..........................  - - 6,683 
Madagascar 	................................. - - - - 
Malawi 	..................................... 396 - 523 1,418 
Morocco - 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
Hozambique 	.................................  - 985 1,696 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigiria 	.......................... - - - - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a ........................ - - 9,937 - 
Senegal 	- 	Sinegal 	.......................... - - 614 - 
SierraLeone 	............................... - - 622 290 
Somalia 	- 	Somalie 	.......................... - - 98,6142 12,798 
South 	Africa 	- 	Afrique 	du 	Sud 	.......... .... - - 298 6,902 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - - 12,861 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzanie 	........................ 1,1486 - 1,486 2,258 
Togo ....................................... - - - - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	..............................  1,500 8,5014 18,851 

. 

Total ....................................202,513 	2,380 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan ................................ - 	- 

- Bahrein .......................... - 	- 
Hurma - Birmanie ........................... - 	- 
China, People's Rep. of - République 
populairede Chine ....................... - 	- 

Cyprus -  Chypre ............................ - 	- 
Emirates, U.A. - Emirats, A.0 . ....... ...... 	12,352 	- 
Hong Kong .................................. 3,850 	3,437 
Indonesia -  Indonesia ................. ..... - 	- 

See footnote(s) at end of table. - Voir renvoi(s) i la fin du tableau. 

	

385,088 	668,261 

- 	40 

- 	581 

	

1,552 	7,097 

	

54,272 	54,413 

	

20,631 	60,641 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of 
August - July 	1976 and 	1977 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. 	Volume dêdouané de farina de blé, 	selon ie 1uy:; 
Aoüt - 	juillet 	1976 at 	1977 - 	fi 

July - 	juillet 

Destination  

1976r 	1977p 

Consignment, 

je 

August 

Aoüt 

1976r 

- 	July 

- juillet 

1977p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... - - 1,857 697 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 22 - 3,1402 10,076 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - - 16,0 115 28,361 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Corèe, 	cud 	................. 196,203 - 619,517 90,308 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon - 	Liban 	............................  - - - 

Philippines 	................................ - - - 3,080 
Qatar 	...................................... - 1477 121 
Saudi Arabia - Arabie Saoudite - - 206,677 10,800 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 67,1110 - 522,702 1,174,938 
Syria 	- 	Syria 	.............................. 114,7714 - 114,774 182,075 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	....................... - - 10,700 14,639 
Turkey 	- 	Turqule 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viet-Nam 	........................ - - 203,919 296,103 
Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. 22,767 30,383 95,950 91,743 

Total 	.................................... 1117,108 33,820 1,889,1175 2,025,713 

Oceania - Oceanic: 
Australia 	- 	Australie 	...................... - - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Ocèanie 
Britanniquen.d.a . 	....................... 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............................... - - - 

United States Oceania - Oceania des 
Etats-Unis 	...............................  - 1,0 

Total .................................... -  - 1,683 - 

Western Hemisphere - MCmisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 7,245 3,649 88,211 67,198 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 22,897 2,346 128,318 97,030 
Belize 	......................... 	. 	.......... - - 1,633 200 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 5,827 2,735 521437 141,466 
Colombia 	- 	Colombia 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 625,522 656,077 6,810,317 7,655,353 
Dominican Republic - Republique Dominicaine. - - 10,136 - 

El 	Salvador 	................................  - - 1,800 
French West Indies 	- Antilles 	francaises 	. . . - - - 17 
Greenland 	- 	Groenland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 396 100 6,345 6,794 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 800 20,550 62,969 95,447 
Honduras 	..... 	.............................. - - 249 3,328 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 3,788 2,901 54,047 39, 1488 
Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 18,253 29,373 314,997 247,388 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nèerlandaises 	............................ 1,121 - 13,933 11,808 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama 	.................................... .. - - 

Paraguay 	........ 	 . 	.......................... - - - 2,860 
- - 9,900 - Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	

..... ... . .......... St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. - 700 9,226 7,045 

Surinam 	...... 	.............................. - - 371 581 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinite et Tobago 	.... 758 2,047 114,582 214,172 

- - - Venezuela 	..... 	.... 
	
......................... 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 2,975 400 34,596 9,487 

Total 	.................................. 689,582 720,878 7,612,267 8,501,462 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	........................... 1,609,931 762.905 10,346,512 11.733,758 

Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non dénomme ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by 
August - July 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dàdouanè de farina at da flocons davoine, 
Aoüt - 	juillet 	1976 at 	1977 

Countries 

salon Is 

of Consignment s  

pays de consignation, 

July - juillet August - July 

Aoüt - juillet 
Destination  

1976 1977 1976 1977 

cwt 
Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest: 

EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	..........................  - - - 

Germany. West - Allemagne de lOuest - - 20 54 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 12 - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 32 514 

OtherWestern Europe - Autres pays de 
1' Europe de 	l'Ouest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - - - - 

Greece 	- 	Grace 	........................... - - 33 - 

Iceland 	- 	Islande 	........................ - - - 119 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 33 119 

Total .................................... -  - 65 173 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	........................ - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

. Asia 	- Asia: 
a Thiland 	- 	Thailanda 	..................... - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Western Hemisphere - HSmisphér. occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. 36 - 283 123 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... - - 478 229 

Belize .................................. -  - 13 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... 35 - 108 133 

Dominican Republic - République 
Dominicaine 	............................ 630 - 630 315 

Equador 	- 	Equateur 	......................... - - - 114,513 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	.......................... - - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - - - 

Honduras 	................................. - - 149 149 

Jamaica - 	Jamaique 	....................... - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-la-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ - 169 590 1,338 

St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-44iquelon 	............................ - - 12 15 

Trinidad and Tobago - Triniti at Tobago 84 - 171 67 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... - - 9140 500 

Total .................................. 785 169 3,374 17,382 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	........................... ias 169 3,439 17,555 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August - July 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dêdouané de son, de gru rouge at de gru blr- 
selon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - juillet 1976 at 1977 

July - juillet 	August - July 

Aoüt - juiliet 
Destination 

1976 1977 1976 1977 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe d. l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de i'Ouest - - 31,860 - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... - - 331,331 858,913 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 129,732 92,351 

Total 	................................... - - 492.923 951,264 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japan 	............................. 209,952 471,409 1,424,229 2,400,590 

Total 	................................... 209,952 471,409 1,424,229 2,400,590 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphére occidental: 
Barbados - 	Barbade 	........................ - 30 32 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudas 	........................ - 200 1,110 1,530 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nêerlandaises ........................... -  - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 230,730 149,249 1,608, 172 2,308, 110 

Total 	................................... 230,730 149,479 1,609,314 2,309,670 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	............................ 440,682 620,888 3,526,466 5,661,524 
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Flour Mills in Canada 

Les minoteries au Canada 

Name of Firm 	 Address 

Nom de firma 	 Ad r es so 

Nova Scotia - Nouvalle-Xcosse 
Dover Mills Limited ....................... 

Quebec - Québec 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd. • The ......... 
Phenix Flour Limited ...................... 
Robin Hood Multifoods Limited (Montreal 

Plant) 	.................................. 

Omtar io 
Almonte Flour Mills. Ltd. (Division Maple 

Leaf Ltd.) .............................. 
Arva Flour Mills, Ltd. • (H. Scott) ......... 
Brooklin Flour Mills (W.C.M. Wilson I Sons) 
Cullen Milling Ltd ........................ 
Dover Flour Mills Ltd. (Division of Dover 

Industries Ltd.) 	........................ 
Dover Flour Mills Ltd. (Division of Dover 

Industries Ltd.) ........................ 
General Foods, Ltd ........................ 
Hayhoe Mills Ltd .......................... 
Howson I Howson, Ltd ...................... 
McCarthy Milling Company Ltd .............. 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
New-Life Mills, Ltd ....................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd., The (Midland 

Plant) 	.................................. 
Reid Milling, (Division of Christie,Brown 

I Company Ltd.) ......................... 
Robin Hood )4ultiFoods Limited ............. 
Rock, John I Son, Ltd ..................... 
:mith, E.A. Flour Mills, Limited .......... 
trathroy Flour Mills, Ltd ................ 

Ziegler Flour Mills, Ltd .................. 

Manitoba 
Harrison Milling and Grain Co ............. 
Kent, B.P. , Flour Mills Ltd ............... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Limited ................. 
Ogilvie Flour Mills, Co., Ltd., The ....... 
500 Line Mills (1969) Ltd ................. 

Saskatchewan 
Esterhazy Flour Mills, (Otto Roseler) ...... 
Humboldt Flour Mills Ltd. (Wilfred Chamney) 
Robin Hood KultiFoods Limited ............. 
Saskatchewan Wheat Pool, (Division of C.S.P. 

Foods Ltd., Managers and Operators) ..... 
Yorkton Milling Co., Ltd .................. 

Alberta 
Byers Flour Mills, Ltd .................... 
Ellison Milling Co ........................ 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Ogilvie Mills, Ltd ........................ 

Halifax, P.O. BOx 2185, B3J 3C4 

Montreal, P.O. Box 8, Station "D", H3K 389 
Montreal, Box 6089, H3C 3H1 
Montreal 4, 3800 Notre Dame St. B., H1W 2J8 

Montreal, 2110 Notre Dame, West, H3J 1N2 

Almonte, KOA lAO 
Arva, NOM 1CO 
Brooklin, LOB 1CO 
Woods tock 

Chatham, Box 40, N7H 5K1 

Preston, P.O. Box 368, N3H 4T3 
Cobourg, 520 Williams st. , K9A 3A5 
Pine Grove, LOJ 1JO 
Blyth. NON 11(0 
Streetsvil le 
Port Colborne (West Pier) Box 310, L3K 5W1 
Toronto 9, 12 Monarch Road, K6N 3B9 
Hanover, Box 219, N4N 3C5 

Montreal, Box 6089, H3C 3H1 

(Streetsville)Mississauga, 27 Reid Dr., L5M 2B1 
Port Colborne, P.O. Box 190, L3K 5V8 
Tillsonburg, R.R. 2, N4G 4C7 
Scotland, P.R. 4, NOB 1RO 
Strathroy 
Acton, 62 Mill St. V., L7J 1G 14 

Holmfield, P0K lAO 
Virden, P.O. Box 99, ROM 2C0 
Winnipeg, Box 1259, R2J 0X4 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg, Cor. Higgins I Sutherland 

Esterhazy, SOA OXO 
Humboldt, SOK 2A0 
Saskatoon, Box 537, S7K 3L6 

Saskatoon, P.O. Box 190, 57K 31(7 
Yorkton 

Camrose 
Lethbridge, P.O. Box 400, TIJ 3Z1 
Calgary, 4002 Donnybrook Rd. , S.E. , T2G 4M9 
Medicine Hat, P.O. Box 220, T1A 7E9 
Medicine Hat, Box 160, TiA 7E8 
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